
ADG TRADE INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.
เอดีจี เทรด อินเตอรเ์นฃ้นเเนล จํากัด

Bangkok, Thailand

Bangkok - Global Plant Air Transport Quote

Bangkok, Thailand - China Plant Express Quote

Volume/Weight CNY THB

1 kg 140 700

2 kg 280 1400

3 kg 420 2100

4 kg 560 2800

5 kg 700 3500

6 kg 810 4050

7 kg 945 4725

8 kg 1080 5400

9 kg 1215 6075

10 kg 1350 6750

11 kg 1430 7150

12 kg 1560 7800

13 kg 1690 8450

14 kg 1820 9100

15 kg 1950 9750

16 kg 2080 10400

17 kg 2210 11050

18 kg 2340 11700

19 kg 2470 12350

20 kg 2600 13000

21 kg 2625 13125

22 kg 2750 13750

23 kg 2875 14375

24 kg 3000 15000



25 kg 3125 15625

26 kg 3120 15600

27 kg 3240 16200

28 kg 3360 16800

29 kg 3480 17400

30 kg 3600 18000

31 kg 3565 17825

32 kg 3680 18400

33 kg 3795 18975

34 kg 3910 19550

35 kg 4025 20125

36 kg 3960 19800

37 kg 4070 20350

38 kg 4180 20900

39 kg 4290 21450

40 kg 4400 22000

41 kg 4305 21525

42 kg 4410 22050

43 kg 4515 22575

44 kg 4620 23100

45 kg 4725 23625

46 kg 4600 23000

47 kg 4700 23500

48 kg 4800 24000

49 kg 4900 24500

50 kg 5000 25000

50 + kg Please consult Please consult

VIP Customized Plant Flights (Thailand-Global, China-Thailand)

For shipments starting from 45kg, please contact our staff for shipping details and pricing.

Bangkok, Thailand - Miami, USA Plant Flight Quote

Volume/Weight Price (THB/CNY)

1 - 5 kg 900/180

6 - 10 kg 850/170

11 - 15 kg 800/160

16 - 20 kg 750/150



21 - 25 kg 720/144

26 - 30 kg 700/140

31 - 35 kg 650/130

36 - 40 kg 620/124

41 - 45 kg 600/120

46 - 50 kg 580/116

50 kg + Please consult

Bangkok, Thailand - West Malaysia Plant Express Quote

Volume/Weight Price (THB/CNY)

1 kg 1099/219

2 kg 1698/339

3 kg 2297/459

4 kg 2896/579

5 kg 3495/699

6 kg 4094/819

7 kg 4693/939

8 kg 5292/1059

9 kg 5891/1179

10 kg 6490/1299

11 kg 7039/1408

12 kg 7588/1518

13 kg 8137/1627

14 kg 8686/1737

15 kg 9235/1847

16 kg 9784/1957

17 kg 10333/2067

18 kg 10882/2177

19 kg 10981/2197

20 kg 11480/2296

21 kg 11979/2396

22 kg 12478/2496

23 kg 12977/2596

24 kg 13476/2696

25 kg 13975/2796

26 kg 14474/2896

27 kg 14973/2996



28 kg 15472/3096

29 kg 15971/3196

30 kg 16470/3296

30+ kg Please consult

Other Country - Thailand Customs Clearance

Non-endangered species;
invoice value under USD 200;
eligible for our tax-free
allowance; over USD 200;

subject to 7% VAT (tax amount
varies for some items, please

discuss separately).

Below 100 kg 12000/2400

Above 100 kg 14000/2800

Package 9000/1800

Endangered species
(Require CITES)

Below 100 kg 15000/3000

Above 100 kg 22500/4500

China-Thailand Plant Airline Service

Volume/Weight Price (THB/CNY)

1 kg 600/120

2 kg 1200/240

3 kg 1800/360

4 kg 2400/480

5 kg 3000/600

6 kg 3600/720

7 kg 4200/840

8 kg 4800/960

9 kg 5400/1080

10 kg 5500/1100

11 kg 6050/1210

12 kg 6600/1320

13 kg 7150/1430

14 kg 7700/1540

15 kg 8250/1650

16 kg 8800/1760

17 kg 9350/1870

18 kg 9900/1980

19 kg 9500/1900



20 kg 10000/2000

21 kg 10500/2100

22 kg 11000/2200

23 kg 11500/2300

24 kg 12000/2400

25 kg 12500/2500

26 kg 13000/2600

27 kg 13500/2700

28 kg 14000/2800

29 kg 14500/2900

30 kg 15000/3000

31 kg 15500/3100

32 kg 16000/3200

33 kg 16500/3300

34 kg 17000/3400

35 kg 17500/3500

36 kg 18000/3600

36 + kg Please consult

Please read the next page carefully before confirming shipment!



Bangkok-China Plant Shipping Information:

Claims (Important!!!)
Timeliness Claims: If customs clearance takes more than 3 days after shipment from Thailand to China,
international shipping fees will not be charged. If plants die after 7 days, the full value of the dead plants will
be compensated.

Leaf Damage Claims: No compensation will be provided for leaf damage during removal from pots. For
shipment in the original pot, partial compensation will be provided depending on the severity of leaf damage.

Shipping Notes:
This price applies only to non-endangered species for which our company has obtained domestic import
permits. Shipping prices vary depending on the species; please consult our staff for details. (Determined by
plant quantity, unit price, and species). The final interpretation of the definition of common and rare plants
rests with our company.

The chargeable weight in this quotation is calculated based on air freight volume: Length x Width x Height /
6000.

This price includes: packing fees, consumable costs, Thai export quarantine fees, air freight, Chinese import
customs clearance fees and import taxes, quarantine treatment fees, import qualification and license fees, and
domestic logistics fees. The price does not include additional costs incurred due to delays, refusal to accept
delivery, or incorrect information caused by the customer. Losses in such cases are the responsibility of the
customer. In the event of force majeure during transportation, our company will promptly notify the customer
and assist in handling the situation, but will not be liable for any direct or indirect losses arising therefrom.

Domestic logistics costs are not included for single shipments under 5kg.

Seeds, seedlings, and rhizomes/tubers must be shipped separately from potted plants.

All plants requiring transshipment must be transported to our Bangkok warehouse for quarantine and
disinfection. We do not charge a boarding fee, but we also do not assume responsibility for any risks that may
arise during boarding (such as damage or death of plants not caused by human factors).

If shipping potted plants, those with growing medium that meets Chinese customs import standards can be
shipped in their original pots.

During winter, after domestic customs clearance, we will add free outer packaging insulation material to
ensure the plant's survival.

Important Information for Bangkok-Miami Plant Shipping:
!!!This price does not include domestic shipping within the United States!!!
Both the shipper and consignee are responsible for domestic shipping costs within the United States.
ADG offers multiple domestic shipping providers for customers to choose from.

Transportation Time:
Bangkok-Miami: 3-4 days
China-Bangkok: 2 days
The Bangkok-Miami flight will be closely connected to the Kunming-Bangkok flight for transshipment.



Shipping Notes:
This price is only for non-endangered varieties that can obtain an import permit.

The higher of the volumetric weight and actual weight will be used for billing. Volumetric weight: Length *
Width * Height / 6000

If the goods are detained by customs due to ADG's reasons, ADG will compensate 200 RMB/kg, with a
maximum compensation of 1000 RMB per shipment. ADG is not responsible for detention by the USDA due to
the plants themselves (pests, diseases, growing medium, size, etc.).

The shipper must provide accurate plant descriptions, varieties, quantities, etc. ADG is not responsible for plant
detention due to incorrect declarations.

ADG assumes no responsibility for any damage or death of plants during transit due to non-human causes.
Customers are advised to carefully check and ensure proper packaging before shipping.

Bangkok-Malaysia Plant Shipping Information:

Claims:
Due to the numerous unavoidable factors involved in the transportation of live plants, we will not compensate
for leaf damage, root damage, or plant death. Please carefully consider the associated risks before shipping.

If the plant is lost before reaching our delivery point, we will pay three times the shipping cost as
compensation.

If the plant is lost after reaching the delivery point and was sent by Malaysia Post, we will not provide
compensation.

Shipping Instructions:
This price applies only to non-CITES plants shipped to West Malaysia. For CITES plants or shipments to East
Malaysia, please consult our staff.

The weight in this quote is calculated based on air freight volume: Length x Width x Height / 6000.

This price includes: air freight for the entire journey, postage within West Malaysia, import/export quarantine
fees, taxes, customs clearance fees between China, Thailand, and Malaysia, and import licenses and related
fees.

If shipping potted plants, the plants must meet the import standards of Thai/Malaysian customs. Prohibited
media between Thailand and Malaysia: mud or soil.

The following media are prohibited between China, Thailand and Malaysia: silt or soil, coconut shells, coconut
peat, large-particle peat and any media containing wood fibers.

ADG Trade International Co., Ltd. Tel: +66-065-495-7926

เลขท่ี 9/10 ซอย 25 Thap Chang, Saphan Sung, Bangkok 10250 Email: adgtrade8888@gmail.com

Tax ID: 0105566091716


